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Don’t be late  

through the school gate 

 

The school Day starts at 8:50am from           

September 2023 

 

Thank You 
We had a lovely coronation lead up, which we hope both you and the children        
enjoyed.  
Our coronation cakes were especially memorable.  We were genuinely stunned by 
the number of cakes and the incredible creativity which was on display. Thanks to 
your loyal support and generosity we raised £750 for Myton Hospice! 
There are more photographs in the entrance area. 



 

Wembooks@Wembrook 
 
Have you read with your child this week? 
Just 300 seconds would be great. 

Dates for your Diary 

Sunday 21st May to Wednesday 24th 
May 

Year Six go to Paris 

Thursday 25th May Year Three Roman Daty 

Friday 26th May INSET Day. School closed to pupils 

Monday 29th May to Friday 2nd June 
(inclusive) 

Half Term 

Monday 12th June Enterprise Fortnight Begins 

Thursday 29th June Science winners go to the Think Tank. 

Friday 30th June INSET Day. School closed to pupils 

Monday 3rd July to Friday 7th July Art Week  
Every Wem’s an Artist 

Wednesday 12th July Parents Evening 3:30pm to 5:00pm 

Monday 24th July to Tuesday 25th July Wembrook Sports Bonanza 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Tuesday 25th July Last day of the summer term 

Monday 4th September INSET Day 

Tuesday 5th September School starts for the Autumn term at 
8:50am 

Please note our final two INSET days when the school will be closed 
for the children. 
Our first training day is next Friday 26th May 


